to annex certain property described herein lying in the Township of 
Belgrade to the City of North Mankato, County of Nicollet, Minnesota. 

The area proposed for annexation is described as follows: 

The Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4 NE 1/4) of Section Two (2), Township One 
Hundred Eight (108) North, Range Twenty-seven (27) West, Nicollet County, Minnesota AND 

The East Thirteen and Sixty-three-hundredths (13.63) acres of the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest 
Quarter (NW 1/4 of NW 1/4) 
AND 
The West Eleven and Forty-two-hundredths (11.42) acres of the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest 
Quarter (NE 1/4 of NW 1/4) of Section One (1), Township One Hundred Eight (108) North, Range Twenty­
seven (27) West; 
AND 
The West Thirty-nine and Sixty-six hundredths (39.66) acres of the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest 
Quarter (NW 1/4 of NW 1/4) of Section One (1), Township One Hundred Eight (108) North, Range Twenty­
seven (27) West. 

EXCEPTING: That part of Tract A described below: TRACT A: The West 11.42 acres of the 
Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 1 Township 108 North, Range 27 West, Nicollet 
County, Minnesota, which lies southeasterly of Line 1 described below: